
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1694

ANSWERED ON- 15/03/2023


EXPANSION OF NH IN MIZORAM

1694.    SHRI K. VANLALVENA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has declared any new National Highway in the State of Mizoram, if so, provide name and lanes of the road so declared; and

(b) whether Government has any plan to construct Double-lane road from Bairabi to

Mamit, Mizoram, if so, details thereof?

ANSWER

 THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)       Yes, Sir. Government has declared 2 National Highways (NHs) namely NH-6

originating from Jorbat in Assam and terminating at Zokhawthar passing through Aizwal,

Selling, Lumtui, Khawthlir, Tuisen, Neihdawn&Champai in Mizoram state including spur from Bairabi to Mamit and NH-502A connecting Lawngtlai to Myanmar Border including spur connecting Zorinpui- Hmawngbu - near Longmasu in the state of Mizoram.


(b)       DPR for widening to 2 lane of Bairabi to Mamit section of NH-6 is in progress by State

PWD and on completion of the DPR, the same would be considered for development based on the outcome of the DPR.
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